
 
 

 

International Week 12 May – 16 May, 2025 

Monday, 12 Mai, 2025  

09:30 – 12:00 Meeting the participants 
Entrance hall next to the 
café 

PHT, Aula (at the cafeteria) 

 Getting to know each other PHT, D.0.042 

 Welcome by our Rector 
Mag.a Dr.in Regine 
Mathies, BEd 

 

 Presentation of the  
Austrian school system 

 

 Studies at the University 
of Teacher Education 

 

12:00 – 13:00 
Lunch at the PHT 

(you’re invited) 

PHT, Mensa 

 

13:00 – 14:00 Guest lecture 
 
 

PHT, D.0.042 

 

14:00 – 15:00 Guest lecture 
 
 

PHT, D.0.042 

 

15:30 – 18:30 

 

 
City Tour  
 

 
PHT (meeting point - at the cafeteria) 

 

Tuesday, 13 May, 2025  

09:30 – 11:00 Presentation of the home 
universities  
 
“Walking tour through a 
museum” 

PHT, D.0.042 

 
11:00 – 12:00 

Lecture 
 
Possibilities and limits of 
generative AI in Teacher  
Education 
Sabrina Gerth, PHT 
 
 

PHT, D.0.042 

 



 
 

 

12:00 – 13:00 
Lunch at the PHT 

(you’re invited) 

PHT, Mensa 

 

13:00 – 14:30 
 

Guest lecture 
 

Artificial intelligence, 
Mindfulness and attention 
regulation in Digital 
classrooms 

 

Dr. Jyoti Sharma, 
Chitkara University 
(India) 
 

PHT, D.0.042 

15:00 – 19:00 
 

Preparation of Austrian 
culinary specialities  
with Peter Mitterer (PHT) 

 

PHT, C.1, Kulinarium 1 

 

 

Wednesday, 14 May, 2025  

08:30 – 09:30 
 

Guest lecture 
 
Innovative Formative 
Assessments at the 
Department of Education, 
Chitkara University: Engaging 
Active Learning to Mitigate AI-
Driven Assignments  
 

Dr Pooja Singh, Chitkara 
University (India) 
 

PHT, D.0.042 

 

9:45 – 11:00 Lecture 
 
‘Digital performance 
assessment and evaluation 
in vocational education and 
training’ 
 
Anja Steiner and Mario 
Vötsch, PHT 

PHT, D.0.042 

 
 
 

11:00 – 13:30 Intercultural Brunch  
with contributions from 
participants & students  

PHT, D.0.042 

 



 
 

 

13:30 - 14:30 Guest lecture 
PHT, D.0.042 

 
18:00 

FOLK & APÉRO 3 
at the  
Haus der Musik Innsbruck – 
Kleiner Saal 

 

Haus der Musik,  
Universitätsstraße 1,  
Innsbruck 

 

 

 

Thursday, 15 May, 2025  

 

09:00 – 12:00 

Visit of primary and lower 
secondary schools – 
discussions with teachers 

PHT 
9:00 MS Praxisschule – secondary school 
10:30 VS Praxisschule – primary school 

13:00 – 14:00 
 

Guest lecture 
 

PHT, D.0.042 

 

14:00 – 15:00 Lecture 
 
‘AI in Education’ project for a 
constructive and critical 
approach to AI 
 
Patrick Pallhuber, PHT 
 

PHT, D.0.042 

 

 

 

Friday, 16 May, 2025  

from 08:30 – 09:30 Guest lecture 
 
 

PHT, D.0.042 

 

9:30 – 10:30 Guest lecture 
 

PHT, D.0.042 

 

 
10:30 – 11:30 

 

 
Final round, declarations 
of intent, evaluation  

 

PHT, D.0.042 

 

End Departure 
 

 

Contacts : 

Silvia Baldassari silvia.baldassari@ph-tirol.ac.at +43 650 6810283 

mailto:silvia.baldassari@ph-tirol.ac.at


 
 

 

Daniel Riedl daniel.riedl@ph-tirol.ac.at +436604093199 

Julia Stadl  julia.stadl@ph-tirol.ac.at  

Lisa Schallert lisa.schallert@ph-tirol.ac.at  

Claudia Haas claudia.haas@ph-tirol.ac.at  

Elke Mair-Weiler elke.mair-weiler@ph-tirol.ac.at  

Eva Proßegger eva-maria.prossegger@ph-tirol.ac.at  
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